cum e-auction documents the same will not be considered for evaluation. 

2.6. An Undertaking that they have not been banned / de-listed by any reputed 

organization in the past shall be provided. 

2.7. The bidder shall furnished Scan copy of e-payment details/ receipt towards 

Earnest Money Deposit for Rs.25,00,000/-  ( Rupees Twenty Five Lakhs only) 

and balance in the form of Bank Guarantee in the prescribed format as at 

Annexure – “D”.  

CHAPTER – 3 

TENDERDING PROCESS 

3.1 PROCEDURE FOR SUBMISSION OF ONLINE BIDS IN E-TENDER 

3.1.1 Electronic Tenders (Online) are invited on behalf of  V.O.

[...]

and such Tenderer shall not be allowed to participate in commercial bid: 

i. Details of the applicant as per application in Form No.1. 

ii. Declaration as per Form No.2. 

iii. Scan copy of e-payment details/ receipt towards Earnest Money Deposit for 

Rs.25,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Lakhs only) and balance in the form of 

Bank Guarantee in the prescribed format as at Annexure – “D”.  

iv. Proof of Financial position of the Tenderer :  Copy of Audited Balance Sheet 

and Profit & Loss Account with  Audit  Report  for  the  last  three  financial  years